CH \$165.00 265118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackpotjoy Operations Ltd.		12/09/2022	Limited Corporation: BAHAMAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaming Realms plc	
Street Address:	One Valentine Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 8QH	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651182	SLINGO
Registration Number:	2591818	5 CARD SLINGO
Registration Number:	4614038	SLINGO SHARE AND WIN
Registration Number:	5013145	CASINO TO GO
Registration Number:	5013146	CASINO TO GO
Registration Number:	3304173	SLINGO BONUS BET 21

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000
Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 20TH FLOORAddress Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324949-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007914 FRAME: 0321

900737229

Total Attachments: 5source=Gaming Realms - Jackpotjoy IP release#page1.tif source=Gaming Realms - Jackpotjoy IP release#page2.tif source=Gaming Realms - Jackpotjoy IP release#page3.tif

source=Gaming Realms - Jackpotjoy IP release#page4.tif

 $source = Gaming \ Realms \ - \ Jackpotjoy \ IP \ release \# page 5.tif$

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of December 9, 2022, by Jackpotjoy Operations Ltd ("Secured Party") in favor of Gaming Realms plc, a registered in England and Wales with company number 04175777 ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at One Valentine Place, London, SE1 8QH, United Kingdom.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Secured Party agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

276786877 v1

SECURED PARTY:

Jackpotjoy Operations Ltd.

	7. 7	· ·
By:		John Rowland-Jones
Name:	John	Rowland-Jones
mesat		Director

Address of Secured Party

Albany Financial Center, South Ocean Blvd. Suite 304 New Providence, Bahamas

276786877 v1

Exhibit A - Patents

COUNTRY	TITLE	FILED/ ISSUED	APPLICATION/ PATENT NO	STATUS
US	METHOD FOR PLAYING AN ELECTRONIC VIDEO CARD GAME	07/01/2003	6,585,587	ISSUED
US	BINGO-STYLE WORD GAME	09/02/2003	6,612,578	ISSUED
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A MULTIPLE-ROW MATCHING GAME	02/07/2006	6,994,625	ISSUED
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A MULTIPLE-ROW MATCHING GAME WITH A BONUS FEATURE	02/14/2006	6,997,806	ISSUED
US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A POKER MATRIX GAME	11/21/2006	7,137,883	ISSUED

276786877 v1

us	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLAYING A POKER GAME ENABLING BONUS BETS	09/18/2007	7,270,330	ISSUED
US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAME HAVING SEQUENTIAL SYMBOL MATCHING FEATURE	05/18/2010	7,717,786	ISSUED
US	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A BINGO-LIKE GAME	08/09/2011	7,993,193	ISSUED
US	MULTI-PLAYER MATCHING GAME	12/25/2012	8,337,291	ISSUED
US	POKER GAME HAVING SEQUENTIAL HANDS WITH INCREASING NUMBERS OF CARDS	02/26/2013	8,382,569	ISSUED
US	BINGO-TYPE MATCHING GAME	10/15/2013	8,556,701	ISSUED
us	GAME AND GAMING MACHINE HAVING BINGO-TYPE BONUS EVENT	09/27/2016	9,454,877	ISSUED

Secured Party's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2017 at Reel Number 044402 and Frame Number 0731.

276786877 v1

Exhibit B - Trademarks

MARK	Class	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
1. SLINGO	9, 14, 21, 25, 26, 41	2,651,182
2. 5 CARD SLINGO	9, 41	2,591,818
3. SLINGO SHARE AND WIN	9	4,614,038
4. CASINO TO GO	9	5,013,145
5. CASINO TO GO	41	5,013,146
6. SLINGO BONUS BET 21	22, 23, 38, 50	3,304,173

Secured Party's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2017 at Reel Number 6235 and Frame Number 0963.

276786877 v1

RECORDED: 12/09/2022